, (Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	700213936847
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	11/09/1101003025 **155.00
(Business Entity Name) (Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	MECEVES 2011 NOV -9 AN DO 24 10 AND 24 STRUCTURE STRUCTURE
Office Use Only B. KOHR NOV - 9 2011 EXAMINER	DIVISION OF CORPORATION 11 NOV -9 AHII: 10 11 NOV -9 AHII: 10

. .

P.O. Box 37066 (32315-706)	6)       ~ (850) 222-2666         WALK IN         11<911	e, Florida 32303 or (800) 969-1666 . Fax	
PICK UP:	11/9/11	Hindo	
D COPY	11/9/11 UC	Hendo	
	UC		
DPY	UC		
Actia, LL ME AND DOCUMENT #)	UC		,
A edia, LL ME AND DOCUMENT #)	UC		,
A edia, LL ME AND DOCUMENT #)	<u>_</u>		
AE AND DOCUMENT #) AE AND DOCUMENT #)			
AE AND DOCUMENT #)		Flo	
AE AND DOCUMENT #)	۲	TTE	
AE AND DOCUMENT #)			
/S:			
	ME AND DOCUMENT #) ME AND DOCUMENT #) ME AND DOCUMENT #) ME AND DOCUMENT #) IS:	ME AND DOCUMENT #) ME AND DOCUMENT #) ME AND DOCUMENT #)	ME AND DOCUMENT #) ME AND DOCUMENT #) ME AND DOCUMENT #)

,



## ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF

# **UA MEDIA, LLC**

THE UNDERSIGNED, pursuant to the provisions of Chapter 608 of the Florida

Statutes for the purpose of forming a Limited Liability Company under the laws of the

State of Florida, do hereby set forth the following:

#### 1. <u>NAME</u>

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

#### UA MEDIA, LLC

## 2. PERIOD OF DURATION

This limited liability shall have perpetual existence.

#### 3. POWERS

The Limited Liability Company shall have all of the powers vested in limited liability companies organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Florida.

#### 4. ADDRESS OF PLACE OF BUSINESS AND MAILING ADDRESS

The address of the place of business and mailing address in Florida for the Limited Liability Company is **2699 Stirling Road, Suite C306F, Fort** Lauderdale, Florida 33312.

#### 5. **REGISTERED AGENT**

The name and address of the initial Registered Agent in Florida for the

Limited Liability Company is Michael B. Goldstein, 2121 Ponce de Leon Blvd., Suite 1100, Coral Gables, Florida 33134.

#### 6. MANAGEMENT

7 .

The Limited Liability Company is to be managed by a manager and the name and address of the manager is:

<u>Name</u>	<u>Address</u>
Edward Roberts	10422 S.W. 16 Manor Drive Davie, Florida 33324

#### 7. MEMBERS

The names, addresses and ownership percentage of the Members of the Limited liability Company are as follows:

Name	<u>Address</u>	<u>Percentage</u>
Edward Roberts	10422 S.W. 16 Manor Drive Davie, Florida 33324	100%

#### 8. CONTINUITY OF BUSINESS

The members remaining after the death, retirement, resignation, expulsion, bankruptcy or dissolution of a member, or after any other event which terminates the membership of a member, shall have the right to continue the business of this Limited Liability Company, subject to the approval of the remaining members. bankruptcy or dissolution of a member, or after any other event which terminates the membership of a member, shall have the right to continue the business of this Limited

Liability Company, subject to the approval of the remaining members.

#### 9. <u>AMENDMENT</u>

This Limited Liability Company reserves the right to amend, alter or repeal any provision contained in these Articles of Organization by a majority vote of the members, each member having one (1) vote for each percentage point (or the appropriate fraction thereof of percentage ownership in the Limited Liability Company.

Executed this  $2^{nd}$  day of November, 2011.

\_\_\_\_ (SEAL)

**Edward Roberts** 

## ACCEPTANCE BY REGISTERED AGENT

HAVING been appointed the Registered Agent of UA MEDIA,LLC, the undersigned accepts such an appointment, agrees to act in such capacity and accepts the obligations proposed by Florida Statutes Section 608.415, and is herewith simultaneously designated as Registered Agent by UA MEDIA, LLC.

Executed this <u>2</u>ml day of November, 2011.

Régistered Agent Michael B. Goldstein